Area of Study

Full-time Part-time 2020 2019

Ph.D.

Total

GRADUATE ENROLMENT BY PROGRAM*

Total

University of Manitoba
As at March 1 - Winter Term 2020

Masters

Total

Total

Full-time Part-time 2020 2019

Pre-Masters
Total Total
Full-time Part-time 2020 2019

Full-time Part-time 2020 2019

Occasional ?

Total Total

Total

Full-time Part-time 2020 2019

Agricultural & Food Sciences
Agribusiness and Agric. Econ.

Animal Science
Biosystems Engineering
Entomology

Food Science

Human Nutritional Sciences

Plant Science
Soil Science
Textile Sciences
Subtotal

Architecture
Architecture

City Planning

Design and Planning
Interior Design
Landscape Architecture
Subtotal

Art, School of
Fine Arts
Subtotal

Arts ®
Anthropology
Classics
Economics
English
French
German & Slavic Studies
History
Icelandic Studies
Linguistics
Native Studies
Philosophy
Political Studies
Psychology

School Psychology
Public Administration
Religion
Sociology
Canadian Studies (USB) *
Subtotal

OIA/BY 2020/03/11

12
21

17
15
14

90

DO OO0 oo

o

OO R, WOOONOO

OO O0OO0OOoOOo

o o

WONOOOOOOOOOOOORFrRrOOO

12
23

17
18
15

96

OO O o oo

o

26

14
17

~N O

14
18

54

o

15

171

33
21
56
11
15
23
26
10

101 195

59
34

51
42
3 186

12

12
13

29

12
10
10
20
29
16
14
10
20

169 216

WONDMNOOOOO

NP, OORrO

o o

=
GORFrRPFPOOWOROOORFRORREROLPR

N
&)

33
21
56
11
15
25
30
12

203

59
35

51
43
188

13

13
14

29

12
11
10
23
29
16
25
11
20

241

177

189

257

eNeoNeololNololNolNolNolNo)

NONMNOOO

o o

OO PFrPOO0OO0OO0ORrRRFPRPRORFRPROFRPLROONMNNOO

[eNeNeoNoNeoNoNeNoNeNo)

[eNeNeoNoNoNo)

o o

O ONOOOOOOOOOFrROONMNOOO

[eNeNelNeNelNolNoNolNolNo]

NONMNOOO

o o

O WoOoOoOoOoOOoORrPrORPRONMNOORMNODO

=
S

15

eNeoeololNololNolNolNolNo)

OO O0OO0OOoOo

[eNe]

[eNelNeoNeoNeoNolNololNoloNoNolNolNolNolNoNolNoNo

OO WrOOFr OoOOoOo

OO O0OOoOOoOo

o o

WO OO0OO0OO0OWOOOOOoOOOOOoOOoOOoOOo

0
0
0
1
0
0
1
3
0
5 1
0
0
0
0
0
0 4
0
0 0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
3
0
0
0
0
0
3 2

33
33
7
14
23
40
41
24

285

59
34

53
42
194

38

28
31

37

27
28
11
21
83
16
14
12
34

393

=
NEFE OORrOo © OO NOEFL,NOO

o o

[uy
ORrPRPPOWWOROOFRPFRPORMARERLOLPR

w
(o]

33
33
79
15
23
42
49
30

304

59
35

53
43
196

39

29
35

38

27
29
11
24
86
16
25
13
38

429

282

199

443

1lof5



As at March 1 - Winter Term 2020

Area of Study Ph.D. Masters Pre-Masters Occasional 2
Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Full-time Part-time 2020 2019 Full-time Part-time 2020 2019 Full-time Part-time 2020 2019 Full-time Part-time 2020 2019 Full-time Part-time 2020 2019
Business, Asper School of
Finance 0 0 0 25 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 25
General Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Management 32 0 32 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 52
Management Interdisciplinary 0 0 0 109 43 152 0 0 0 0 4 4 109 47 156
Subtotal 32 0 32 30 154 43 197 199 0 0 0 0 4 4 14 186 47 233 243
Education
Education - Ph.D. 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 8
Ad Hoc 25 12 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 12 37
Administration 5 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 8
Language and Literacy 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Educ Admin, Fndns & Psychology 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2
Adult & Post Secondary Educ. 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Counselling Psychology 0 0 0 9 18 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 18 27
Cross-Cultural, Soc., & Phil. Fndns in Educ. 0 0 0 3 11 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 11 14
Education Administration 0 0 0 3 39 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 39 42
Inclusive Education 0 0 0 0 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22
Social Foundations of Educ. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Curriculum, Teaching & Learning 0 0 0 9 38 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 38 47
General Curriculum 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2
Language and Literacy 0 0 0 0 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40
Second Language Education 0 0 0 23 10 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 10 33
Education (USB) ° 0 0 0 3 84 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 84 87
Subtotal 33 16 49 47 52 264 316 346 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 85 282 367 393
Engineering
Biomedical Engineering 15 1 16 14 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 2 31
Civil Engineering 53 2 55 82 17 99 0 0 0 0 2 2 135 21 156
Electrical and Computer Eng. 88 3 91 20 11 101 0 0 0 0 3 3 178 17 195
Mechanical Engineering 43 3 46 62 3 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 6 111
Subtotal 199 9 208 220 248 32 280 272 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 447 46 493 493
Environment, Earth, and Resources,
Clayton H. Riddell Faculty of
Environment and Geography 0 0 0 33 7 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 7 40
Geography 25 1 26 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 1 31
Geological Sciences 5 0 5 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 19
Natural Resources & Env Mgmt 17 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 17 1 18
Natural Resources Institute 0 0 0 31 2 33 0 0 0 0 2 2 31 4 35
Subtotal 47 1 48 54 83 9 92 91 0 0 0 0 3 8 1 130 13 143 146
OIA/BY 2020/03/11 20f5



As at March 1 - Winter Term 2020

Area of Study Ph.D. Masters Pre-Masters Occasional 2
Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Full-time Part-time 2020 2019 Full-time Part-time 2020 2019 Full-time Part-time 2020 2019 Full-time Part-time 2020 2019 Full-time Part-time 2020 2019

Graduate Studies

Applied Health Sciences ° 27 5 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 5 32
Cancer Control 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Disability Studies 0 0 0 31 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31
Interdisciplinary Program ® 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Peace & Conflict Studies ° 50 2 52 16 2 18 0 0 0 0 3 3 66 7 73
Subtotal 77 7 84 72 47 2 49 50 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 124 12 136 122
Health Sciences, Rady Faculty of
Dentistry, Dr. Gerald Niznick College of o
Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
Oral Biology 6 0 6 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 12
Pediatric Dentistry 0 0 0 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
Periodontics 0 0 0 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
Preventive Dental Sciences 0 0 0 9 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9
Prosthodontics ™ 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 o0 3 0 3
Subtotal 6 0 6 7 33 2 35 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 2 41 41
Medicine, Max Rady College of
Biochem. and Medical Genetics 7 0 7 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 25
Genetic Counselling 0 0 0 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
Community Health Sciences 31 3 34 43 7 50 0 0 0 0 14 14 74 24 98
Diploma, Community Health Sciences ™ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Family Social Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Human Anatomy & Cell Science 10 0 10 9 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 19
Immunology 7 0 7 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18
Medical Microbiology 17 0 17 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21
Medical Microbiology & Infectious Diseases 20 1 21 28 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1 49
Pathology 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
Pharmacology & Therapeutics 15 0 15 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26
Physician Assistant Education 0 0 0 30 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30
Physiology & Pathophysiology 31 0 31 26 0 26 0 0 0 0 1 1 57 1 58
Surgery 0 0 0 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
Subtotal 138 4 142 120 197 7 204 216 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 14 335 26 361 350
Nursing, College of
Nursing 19 3 22 27 24 51 0 0 0 0 2 2 46 29 75
Nurse Practitioner 0 0 0 19 16 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 16 35
Subtotal 19 3 22 12 46 40 86 76 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 65 45 110 88
Pharmacy, College of
Pharmacy 13 0 13 11 2 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 2 26
Subtotal 13 0 13 14 11 2 13 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 2 26 22
Rehabilitation Sciences, College of
Medical Rehabilitation 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Occupational Therapy - accelerated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Occupational Therapy - regular 0 0 0 101 0 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 0 101
Physical Therapy 0 0 0 100 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 100
Rehabilitation Sciences 0 0 0 14 5 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 ) 19
Subtotal 0 0 0 0 215 7 222 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 215 7 222 219
Faculty Subtotal 176 7 183 153 502 58 560 553 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 14 678 82 760 720

OIA/BY 2020/03/11 3of5



As at March 1 - Winter Term 2020

Area of Study Ph.D. Masters Pre-Masters Occasional 2
Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

Full-time Part-time 2020 2019 Full-time Part-time 2020 2019 Full-time Part-time 2020 2019 Full-time Part-time 2020 2019 Full-time Part-time 2020 2019
Kinesiology & Recreation Management
Kinesiology and Recreation 0 0 0 43 8 51 1 0 1 0 0 0 44 8 52
Subtotal 0 0 0 0 43 8 51 46 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 44 8 52 48
Law
Human Rights 12 0 0 0 18 1 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1 19
Law 0 0 0 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14
Subtotal 0 0 0 0 32 1 33 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 1 33 14
Music, Marcel A. Desautels Faculty of
Composition 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
Conducting 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
Music 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 3
Performance 0 0 0 22 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22
Subtotal 0 0 0 0 29 0 29 26 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 29 2 31 27
Science
Biological Sciences 42 0 42 47 5 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 5 94
Chemistry 23 1 24 40 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 1 64
Computer Science 22 2 24 58 0 58 0 1 1 0 0 0 80 3 83
Mathematics 13 0 13 22 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 35
Microbiology 19 0 19 24 0 24 1 0 1 0 0 0 44 0 44
Physics and Astronomy 41 0 41 25 0 25 0 0 0 0 1 1 66 1 67
Statistics 12 1 13 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 1 33
Subtotal 172 4 176 188 236 5 241 203 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 409 11 420 392
Social Work
Direct Practice - Grps/Community 0 0 0 8 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 10
Direct Practice - Indvl/Families 0 0 0 23 32 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 32 55
Indigenous Knowledges 0 0 0 32 2 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 2 34
Indigenous Practice 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
Leadership, Mgmt & Policy 0 0 0 15 9 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 9 24
Research - Social Work 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Social-Clinical Intervention 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Social Services Admin. 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Social Work 8 0 8 2 0 2 10 8 18 0 0 0 20 8 28
Subtotal 8 0 8 8 86 46 132 127 10 8 18 14 0 0 0 2 104 54 158 151
Total 1,008 53 1,061 1,045 2,118 503 2,621 2,558 23 16 39 38 0 43 43 40 3,149 615 3,764 3,681
OIA/BY 2020/03/11 4 0of5



Notes:

1. Graduate figures include students continuing in a course or thesis over more than one term.
. Occasional student category includes visiting graduate students.
3. As at March 1 (Winter Term 2020), there were 107 Joint Master's Program students in the programs shared by the University of Manitoba and the
University of Winnipeg (98 in Winter Term 2019). Based on workload calculations, the following JMPs have been reported under the University of Manitoba:
Winter Term 2020 Winter Term 2019

N

In the Faculty of Arts FT PT FT PT
History 29 0 21 0
Public Administration 14 11 15 14
Religion 10 1 8 1

In Graduate Studies
Peace and Conflict Studies 16 2 19 3

Total 69 14 63 18

4. Includes students in the Canadian Studies program at St. Boniface taking courses at the U of M.

5. Includes students in the Education program at St. Boniface taking courses at the U of M.

6. The Ph.D. in Applied Health Sciences is offered jointly by Kinesiology & Recreation Management, Nursing, and Rehabilitation Sciences. It is reported under Graduate Studies.

7. The interdisciplinary Ph.D. program in Cancer Control is offered jointly by the College of Nursing and the Department of Community Health Sciences. It is reported under Graduate Studies.
8. Effective 2003, newly admitted students in interdisciplinary graduate programs are reflected in the Faculty of their advisor.

9. The College of Dentistry changed its name to the Dr. Gerald Niznick College of Dentistry in 2018.

10. The Master of Science in Prosthodontics new in Fall Term 2018.

11. Includes those students taking a Diploma in Population Health.

12. The Master of Human Rights new in Fall Term 2019.

OIA/BY 2020/03/11 50f5



	Table
	Footnotes

