GRADUATE ENROLMENT BY PROGRAM¹

University of Manitoba As at March 1 - Winter Term 2020

Area of Study		Ph.D.				Masters	i			Pre-Maste	ers			Occasiona	al ²					
,			Total	Total			Total	Total				Total				Total		Total		
	Full-time	Part-time	2020	2019	Full-time	Part-time	2020	2019	Full-time	Part-time			Full-time	Part-time	2020	2019	Full-time	Part-time	2020	2019
Aminutumal of Frank Onlands																				
Agricultural & Food Sciences	0	0	0		20	0	22		0	0	_		0	0	0		22	0		,
Agribusiness and Agric. Econ.	0		0		33	0	33		0	0	_		0	0	0		33			
Animal Science	12	0 2	12		21	0	21		0	0	_		0	0	0		33			
Biosystems Engineering	21	0	23		56	0	56		-	0	_		0	-	0		77	2		
Entomology	3	0	3		11	0	11		0	0	_		0	1	0		14	•	1:	
Food Science Human Nutritional Sciences	8	ū	8		15	0	15		0	0			0	0	0		23 40			
Plant Science	17	0	17 18		23	2	25		0	0	_		0	1	1			8		
Soil Science	15	3	15		26		30		_	_			_		1		41			
	14	1			10	2	12		0	0	_		0	3			24	6		
Textile Sciences	0	_	0	404	0	0	0	477	0	0			_	-	0		0)
Subtotal	90	6	96	101	195	8	203	177	0	0	O	3	0	5	5	1	285	19	304	1 282
Architecture																				
Architecture	0	0	0		59	0	59		0	0	C)	0	0	0		59	0	59	9
City Planning	0	0	0		34	1	35		0	0	C)	0	0	0		34	1	3	
Design and Planning	6	0	6		0	0	0		0	0	C)	0	0	0		6	0		3
Interior Design	0	0	0		51	0	51		2	0	2		0	0	0		53	0	5	3
Landscape Architecture	0	0	0		42	1	43		0	0	C)	0	0	0		42			
Subtotal	6	0	6	3	186	2	188	189	2	0	2	2 3	0	0	0	4	194			
Art, School of			•				_				_		•	•	_		•			
Fine Arts	0		0		9	0	9		0	0			0	0	0		9			
Subtotal	0	0	0	0	9	0	9	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9	0	,	8
Arts ³																				
Anthropology	26	0	26		12	1	13		0	0	C)	0	0	0		38	1	39	9
Classics	0	0	0		1	0	1		0	0			0	0	0		1	0		
Economics	14	0	14		12	1	13		2	0	2		0	0	0		28			
English	16	1	17		13	1	14		2	2	4		0	0	0		31	4	. 3	
French	4	0	4		5	0	5		0	0)	0	0	0		9	0		9
German & Slavic Studies	0	0	0		2	1	3		0	0	C)	0	0	0		2		;	3
History	7	0	7		29	0	29		1	1	2		0	0	0		37	1	38	3
Icelandic Studies	0	0	0		0	0	0		0	0	C)	0	0	0		0	0)
Linguistics	14	0	14		12	0	12		1	0	1		0	0	0		27	0	2	7
Native Studies	18	0	18		10	1	11		0	0	C)	0	0	0		28	1	29	
Philosophy	0	0	0		10	0	10		1	0	1		0	0	0		11	0	1.	l
Political Studies	0	0	0		20	3	23		1	0	1		0	0	0		21	3		
Psychology	54	0	54		29	0	29		0	0	C)	0	3	3		83	3		
School Psychology	0	0	0		16	0	16		0	0	C)	0	0	0		16	0	16	6
Public Administration	0	0	0		14	11	25		0	0	C)	0	0	0		14			
Religion	2	0	2		10	1	11		0	0	C)	0	0	0		12			
Sociology	13	2	15		20	0	20		1	2	3		0	0	0		34	4		
Canadian Studies (USB) ⁴	0	0	0		1	5	6		0	0)	0	0	0		1	5		3
Subtotal	168	3	171	169	216	25	241	257	9	5			0	3	_	2	393			
	.00	·			0	_0			•	·			·	Ū			550	50		

OIA/BY 2020/03/11 1 of 5

As at March 1 - Winter Term 2020

Area of Study		Ph.D.				Masters	i			Pre-Mast				Occasiona						
	Full time	David Classes	Total	Total	Full disease		Total	Total	Full Con-	David Cons	Total		Full Con-		Total		Fall days	Total	0000	0040
	Full-time	Part-time	2020	2019	Full-time	Part-time	2020	2019	Full-time	Part-time	2020	2019	Full-time	Part-time	2020	2019	Full-time	Part-time	2020	2019
Business, Asper School of																				
Finance	0	0	0		25	0	25		0	C	0		0	0	0		25	0	25	
General Management	0	0	0		0	0	0		0	C	0		0	0	0		0	0	0	
Management	32	0	32		20	0	20		0	C	0		0	0	0		52	0	52	
Management Interdisciplinary	0	0	0		109	43	152		0	C	0		0	4	4		109	47	156	
Subtotal	32	0	32	30	154	43	197	199	0	0	0	0	0	4	4	14	186	47	233	243
Education																				
Education - Ph.D.	2	1	3		0	0	0		0	C	0		0	0	0		2	1	3	
Ad Hoc	25	12	37		0	0	0		0	C	0		0	0	0		25	12	37	
Administration	5	3	8		0	0	0		0	C	0		0	0	0		5	3	8	
Language and Literacy	1	0	1		0	0	0		0	C	0		0	0	0		1	0	1	
Educ Admin, Fndns & Psychology	0	0	0		1	0	1		0	C	0		0	1	1		1	1	2	
Adult & Post Secondary Educ.	0	0	0		0	2	2		0	C	0		0	0	0		0	2	2	
Counselling Psychology	0	0	0		9	18	27		0	C	0		0	0	0		9	18	27	
Cross-Cultural, Soc., & Phil. Fndns in Educ.	0	0	0		3	11	14		0	C	0		0	0	0		3	11	14	
Education Administration	0	0	0		3	39	42		0	C	0		0	0	0		3	39	42	
Inclusive Education	0	0	0		0	22	22		0	C	0		0	0	0		0	22	22	
Social Foundations of Educ.	0	0	0		0	0	0		0	C	0		0	0	0		0	0	0	
Curriculum, Teaching & Learning	0	0	0		9	38	47		0	C	0		0	0	0		9	38	47	
General Curriculum	0	0	0		1	0	1		0	C	0		0	1	1		1	1	2	
Language and Literacy	0	0	0		0	40	40		0	C	0		0	0	0		0	40	40	
Second Language Education	0	0	0		23	10	33		0	C	0		0	0	0		23	10	33	
Education (USB) ⁵	0	0	0		3	84	87		0	C	0		0	0	0		3	84	87	
Subtotal	33	16	49	47	52	264	316	346	0			0	0	2	2	0	85	282	367	393
		. •			V -	_0.			· ·				·	_	_					
Engineering																				
Biomedical Engineering	15		16		14	1	15		0	C	0		0	0	0		29	2	31	
Civil Engineering	53	2	55		82	17	99		0	C	0		0	2	2		135	21	156	
Electrical and Computer Eng.	88		91		90	11	101		0	C	0		0	3	3		178	17	195	
Mechanical Engineering	43		46		62	3	65		0				0	0	0		105	6	111	
Subtotal	199	9	208	220	248	32	280	272	0	0	0	0	0	5	5	1	447	46	493	493
Environment, Earth, and Resources,																				
Clayton H. Riddell Faculty of																				
Environment and Geography	0	0	0		33	7	40		0	C	0		0	0	0		33	7	40	
Geography	25	1	26		5	0	5		0	C	0		0	0	0		30	1	31	
Geological Sciences	5	0	5		14	0	14		0	C	0		0	0	0		19	0	19	
Natural Resources & Env Mgmt	17	0	17		0	0	0		0	C	0		0	1	1		17	1	18	
Natural Resources Institute	0	_	0		31	2	33		0	C			0	2	2		31	4	35	
Subtotal	47	1	48	54	83	9	92	91	0	0	0	0	0	3	3	1	130	13	143	146

OIA/BY 2020/03/11 2 of 5

As at March 1 - Winter Term 2020

Area of Study	Ph.D.				Masters	s		Pro	e-Maste	rs			Occasiona	al ²					
		Total		- "	5		Total	- 11.0					5 44	Total		-	Total		2242
	Full-time Part-time	2020	2019	Full-time	Part-time	2020	2019	Full-time Pa	art-time	2020	2019	Full-time	Part-time	2020	2019	Full-time P	art-time	2020	2019
Graduate Studies																			
Applied Health Sciences ⁶	27 5	32		0	0	0		0	0	0		0	0	0		27	5	32	
Cancer Control ⁷	0 0	0		0	0	0		0	0	0		0	0	0		0	0	0	
Disability Studies	0 0	0		31	0	31		0	0	0		0	0	0		31	0	31	
Interdisciplinary Program ⁸	0 0	0		0	0	0		0	0	0		0	0	0		0	0	0	
Peace & Conflict Studies ³	50 2	52		16	2	18		0	0	0		0	3	3		66	7	73	
Subtotal	77 7	84		47	2	49	50	0	0	0	0	0	3	3	0	124	12	136	122
Health Sciences, Rady Faculty of																			
Dentistry, Dr. Gerald Niznick College of ⁹																			
Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery	0 0	0		5	0	5		0	0	0		0	0	0		5	0	5	
Oral Biology	6 0	6		4	2	6		0	0	0		0	0	0		10	2	12	
Pediatric Dentistry	0 0	0		6	0	6		0	0	0		0	0	0		6	0	6	
Periodontics	0 0	0		6	0	6		0	0	0		0	0	0		6	0	6	
Preventive Dental Sciences	0 0	0		9	0	9		0	0	0		0	0	0		9	0	9	
Prosthodontics ¹⁰	0 0			3	0	3		0	0	0		0	0	0		3	0	3	
Subtotal	6 0	6	7	33	2	35	34	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	39	2	41	41
Medicine, Max Rady College of																			
Biochem, and Medical Genetics	7 0	7		18	0	18		0	0	0		0	0	0		25	0	25	
Genetic Counselling	0 0			6	0	6		0	0	0		0	0	0		6	0	6	
Community Health Sciences	31 3	34		43	7	50		0	0	0		0	14	14		74	24	98	
Diploma, Community Health Sciences ¹¹	0 0	0		0	0	0		0	0	0		0	0	0		0	0	0	
Family Social Sciences	0 0	0		0	0	0		0	0	0		0	0	0		0	0	0	
Human Anatomy & Cell Science	10 0			9	0	9		0	0	0		0	0	0		19	0	19	
Immunology	7 0	7		11	0	11		0	0	0		0	0	0		18	0	18	
Medical Microbiology	17 0	17		4	0	4		0	0	0		0	0	0		21	0	21	
Medical Microbiology & Infectious Diseases	20 1	21		28	0	28		0	0	0		0	0	0		48	1	49	
Pathology	0 0	0		4	0	4		0	0	0		0	0	0		4	0	4	
Pharmacology & Therapeutics	15 0	15		11	0	11		0	0	0		0	0	0		26	0	26	
Physician Assistant Education	0 0	•		30	0	30		0	0	0		0	0	0		30	0	30	
Physiology & Pathophysiology	31 0			26	0	26		0	0	0		0	1	1		57	1	58	
Surgery	0 0	0		7	0	7		0	0	0		0	0	0		7	0	7	
Subtotal	138 4	142	120	197	7	204	216	0	0	0	0	0	15	15	14	335	26	361	350
Nursing, College of																			
Nursing	19 3	22		27	24	51		0	0	0		0	2	2		46	29	75	
Nurse Practitioner	0 0	_		19	16	35		0	0	0		0	0	0		19	16	35	
Subtotal	19 3	22	12	46	40	86	76	0	0	0	0	0	2	2	0	65	45	110	88
Pharmacy, College of																			
Pharmacy	13 0			11	2	13		0	0	0		0	0	0		24	2	26	
Subtotal	13 0	13	14	11	2	13	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24	2	26	22
Rehabilitation Sciences, College of																			
Medical Rehabilitation	0 0	0		0	2	2		0	0	0		0	0	0		0	2	2	
Occupational Therapy - accelerated	0 0			0	0	0		0	0	0		0	0	0		0	0	0	
Occupational Therapy - regular	0 0	0		101	0	101		0	0	0		0	0	0		101	0	101	
Physical Therapy	0 0	0		100	0	100		0	0	0		0	0	0		100	0	100	
Rehabilitation Sciences	0 0	_		14	5	19		0	0	0		0	0	0		14	5	19	
Subtotal	0 0	0	0	215	7	222	219	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	215	7	222	219
Faculty Subtotal	176 7	183	153	502	58	560	553	0	0	0	0	0	17	17	14	678	82	760	720
			.00	30 2	50			ŭ	J		•	Ū	•••			0.0		. 00	. 40

OIA/BY 2020/03/11 3 of 5

As at March 1 - Winter Term 2020

Area of Study		Ph.D.				Masters				Pre-Maste	ers			Occasiona	ıl ²					
				Total				Total				Total				Total		Total		
	Full-time	Part-time	2020	2019	Full-time	Part-time	2020	2019	Full-time	Part-time	2020	2019	Full-time	Part-time	2020	2019	Full-time	Part-time	2020	2019
Kinesiology & Recreation Management																				
Kinesiology and Recreation	0	0	0		43	8	51		1	0	1		0	0	0		44	8	52	
Subtotal	0	_	0	0	43 43	8	51	46	1	0		2	0	0	0	0	44	8		
Subtotal	U	U	U	U	43	0	JI	40		·			U	U	U	U	44	0	32	40
Law																				
Human Rights ¹²	0	0	0		18	1	19		0	0	0		0	0	0		18	1	19	
Law	0	0	0		14	0	14		0	0	0		0	0	0		14	0	14	
Subtotal	0	0	0	0	32	1	33	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	32			
Music, Marcel A. Desautels Faculty of																				
Composition	0	0	0		2	0	2		0	0	0		0	0	0		2	0	2	
Conducting	0	0	0		4	0	4		0	0	0		0	0	0		4	0	4	
Music	0	0	0		1	0	1		0	2	2		0	0	0		1	2		
Performance	0	0	0		22	0	22		0	0			0	0	0		22	0		
Subtotal	0	0	0	0	29	0	29	26	0	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	29	2	31	27
Science																				
Biological Sciences	42		42		47	5	52		0	0			0	0	0		89		94	
Chemistry	23		24		40	0	40		0	0	0		0	0	0		63	1	64	
Computer Science	22		24		58	0	58		0	1	1		0	0	0		80	3	83	
Mathematics	13		13		22	0	22		0	0	_		0	0	0		35	0	35	
Microbiology	19		19		24	0	24		1	0	-		0	0	0		44	0	44	
Physics and Astronomy	41	0	41		25	0	25		0	0	_		0	1	1		66	1	67	
Statistics	12		13	400	20	0	20	222	0	0			0	0	0		32	1	33	
Subtotal	172	4	176	188	236	5	241	203	1	1	2	0	0	1	1	1	409	11	420	392
Social Work																				
Direct Practice - Grps/Community	0	0	0		8	2	10		0	0	0		0	0	0		8	2	10	
Direct Practice - Indvl/Families	0	_	0		23	32	55		0	0			0	0	0		23	32		
Indigenous Knowledges	0	0	0		32	2	34		0	0	0		0	0	0		32	2		
Indigenous Practice	0	0	0		5	0	5		0	0	0		0	0	0		5	0	5	
Leadership, Mgmt & Policy	0	0	0		15	9	24		0	0	0		0	0	0		15	9	24	
Research - Social Work	0	0	0		0	0	0		0	0	0		0	0	0		0	0	0	
Social-Clinical Intervention	0	0	0		0	1	1		0	0	0		0	0	0		0	1	1	
Social Services Admin.	0	0	0		1	0	1		0	0	0		0	0	0		1	0	1	
Social Work	8	0	8		2	0	2		10	8	18		0	0	0		20		28	
Subtotal	8	0	8	8	86	46	132	127	10	8			0	0	0	2	104	54		
Total	1,008	53	1,061	1,045	2,118	503	2,621	2,558	23	16	39	38	0	43	43	40	3,149	615	3,764	3,681

OIA/BY 2020/03/11 4 of 5

Notes:

- 1. Graduate figures include students continuing in a course or thesis over more than one term.
- 2. Occasional student category includes visiting graduate students.
- 3. As at March 1 (Winter Term 2020), there were 107 Joint Master's Program students in the programs shared by the University of Manitoba and the University of Winnipeg (98 in Winter Term 2019). Based on workload calculations, the following JMPs have been reported under the University of Manitoba:

	Winter Term 2020 Winter Term 2									
In the Faculty of Arts	FT	PT	FT	PT						
History	29	0	21	0						
Public Administration	14	11	15	14						
Religion	10	1	8	1						
In Graduate Studies										
Peace and Conflict Studies	16	2	19	3						
Total	69	14	63	18						

- 4. Includes students in the Canadian Studies program at St. Boniface taking courses at the U of M.
- 5. Includes students in the Education program at St. Boniface taking courses at the U of M.
- 6. The Ph.D. in Applied Health Sciences is offered jointly by Kinesiology & Recreation Management, Nursing, and Rehabilitation Sciences. It is reported under Graduate Studies.
- 7. The interdisciplinary Ph.D. program in Cancer Control is offered jointly by the College of Nursing and the Department of Community Health Sciences. It is reported under Graduate Studies.
- 8. Effective 2003, newly admitted students in interdisciplinary graduate programs are reflected in the Faculty of their advisor.
- 9. The College of Dentistry changed its name to the Dr. Gerald Niznick College of Dentistry in 2018.
- 10. The Master of Science in Prosthodontics new in Fall Term 2018.
- 11. Includes those students taking a Diploma in Population Health.
- 12. The Master of Human Rights new in Fall Term 2019.

OIA/BY 2020/03/11 5 of 5